Columbus, Indiana-preliminary rehabilitation design.   The deck length of this bridge is three hundred 
thirty-one feet five inches plus/or minus two inches (331' 5"±2").   The decking floor is laid diagonally and 
is not original.  The overall roof length is three hundred fifty three feet (353') with each span measuring 
one hundred seventy six feet and six inches (l76'6").  Some metal roofing has loosened on the western 
side (downstream) of the roof.   Wind removed the upstream portal entrance siding in March 2013. 

The 1876 commissioners' names were block lettered on the right portal side of the Shields' Mill Bridge.

[...]

Medora and Shieldstown. 
2012, 2013,2014  Preliminary Engineering underway with Janssen & Spaans. 
2014 Contract let by INDOT to begin January 2015.  Indiana Department of Transportation's project cost                
          for Shieldstown rehabilitation-($1,036,287)  one million, thirty six thousand two hundred eighty  
          seven dollars. 
2015 Some epoxy timber repairs have been done.  Lumber rejected not No. 1 as listed in the  
          contact.  Siding was removed from the bridge in middle of June.  Siding was utilized for Soccer     
          Shed at the Jackson County Park at Brownstown.